KAIMUKI Y SERVICE CLUB 60th Anniversary

WHEREAS, it is a privilege for the Hawaii State House of Representatives to recognize outstanding community organizations who enhance community service particularly through involvement in youth-oriented programs; and

WHEREAS, the KAIMUKI Y SERVICE CLUB has been dedicated for the past 60 years in supporting the various programs of the Kaimuki-Waialae YMCA which focuses on the health and well-being of keiki to kupuna, through programs such as aquatics, fitness classes, afterschool childcare, and programs benefiting at-risk youth from challenging environments: and

WHEREAS, the KAIMUKI Y SERVICE CLUB proudly supports the opportunities presented through the YMCA Youth and Government program which focuses on government participation in and understanding of the democratic processes of law making through the actual creation of mock legislative bills to their possible culmination by young legislators and Youth Governor; and

WHEREAS, the KAIMUKI Y SERVICE CLUB has continuously extended its outreach of support to global efforts such as the Roll Back Malaria Y's Men International project through a partnership dedicated to the worldwide eradication of Malaria, Tuberculosis and AIDS, as well as various international projects initiated under the Time of Fast program serving the underprivileged areas of the world; now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED by the House of Representatives of the Thirty-Second Legislature of the State of Hawaii, Regular Session of 2023, that this body hereby recognizes and commends the KAIMUKI Y SERVICE CLUB on its 60th Anniversary of providing excellent support and contributions to the YMCA, the East Honolulu community, and national and international causes and extends its warmest aloha and best wishes for continued success in all its future endeavors.